Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1, File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD;
12246 7/“,/;8 c1 04 03
6. Status: [X] Approved [1 Denied by DWR/GMD [ Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
6/12/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person D 57020 8c. Landowner(s) Persan ID
New to system [] Add Seq 1 New to system [ ] Add Seq#

CLAWSON LAND PARTNERSHIP
PO BOX 279
PLAINS KS 67869

8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 8d. WUC Person [D
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#
nc nc
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/18 X N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18

[] Anti-Reverse Meter [ ] Meter Seal [] Check Valve [IN&P Form [[]Water Tube [ Driller Copy [JH &E Letter

[1 Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:

10. Use Made of Water From: To:

Date Prepared: 7/2/18 By: TPM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised (01/02/2018)
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DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Drvision oF WATER RESOURCES
Garpen Ciry FreLn OrFICE
2508 Jouus STREET

Garpen Crry, K8 67846-2804

Prowg: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620)276-9315
www.apricuiture.ks. gov

GoverNor Jerr CoLyer, MLD.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

July 10, 2018

CLAWSON MEADE CO #5
PO BOX 279
PLAINS KS 67869-0279

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 12246
Dear Mr. Clawson;

Enclosed you will find a Susmary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register
of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources
by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is & form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within
15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed
Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

L ———

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Comimissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this ! { M day of July 2018, I hereby certify that the aftached original Approval of Application to
Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 12246 dated July 10, 2018 was mailed
postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

CLAWSON MEADE CO #5
PO BOX 279
PLAINS KS 67869-0279

Copy provided to GMD#3

/\/H

Division of Water Resources




Submit compieted application fo: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculure

Diviglon of Waler Resources APPLICAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
Flekg Offce or your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
g?pf?k% . (é%;g)%%insgsﬁ USE AND/OR THE
S LAy POINT OF DIVERSION
e Lo STATE OF KANSAS

hitpeffadiicuiture. ke qovfdwr

Flling Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b{(b), as amended,
Fee Schedule is-on the third page of this application ferm.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & § must be completed. Gomplete all other applicable portions, If change In point of diversien ts greater

than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topegraphic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)
of diversion andfor place of uss, , RECE‘VE
3..‘. 3&3 pW"‘
File No. 12246 JUN 1 g 2018
1. Application is heieby made for-approval of the Chief Engineer fo change the (check ene or both): DGarden City Field Ofize
[ Place of Lise Bd Point of Diversiof: Wisioh of Water Resources
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply Is: Groundwaler [ Surface water

2, MName and address of Applicant: CLAWSON LAND PARTNERSHIP
PO BROX 278 PLAINS KS 67863-0279 _
Phone Number: ( ) Emall address:
Name and address of Water Usa Correspondent: CLAWSON MEADE CO #5
PO BOX 278 PLAINS KS 67869-0279 )
Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3, The presently authorized pilace of use is:
Owner of Land - NAME: E G AMERIN, LOLA DAVIS, KMG AG LLC, CLAWSON LAND PARTNERSHIP
ADDRESS: '
{If there is more than one landowner, attach supplefmental sheels as hecessary.)

HEY MW sWy SE¥ TOTAL
Soo,  Twp. Rangs || NEVe | nwy| swua | Se || e | woa | swee | seve | v | wowa | s | ez | wew | s | swn | se || AORE
4. i this application is for a change in place of use, it is propesed that the place of use be changed lo:
Owrier of Land -~ NAME: no change to firigated acres
ADDRESS: _
{lf there Is mare than one landowrier, attach supplemental sheeld as necessary.)
NE% NV SW% SEY TOTAL
Set,  Twp. Range I NEV | NWi | St | SE% | NEY: | Nww | SWia | SEY || NEY: | NWH | SWi SEY | NE% | NWi | s | s8N ACRES
: TN | ) . G
For Office Use Only: Code Fee & |00 .00 TR# Receipt Date \o 13 - | & Check# 1D 7;?

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 1 Flle No.




5. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

Onginthe Quarter of the ow Quarter of the nw Cuarier
of Section 17 . Township, 31 South, Range 30 W,
In Meade County, Kansas, 3960 feet North - 5200 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authotized Rate Authorized Quatitity Bepth of well {feet)

(DWR use only: ComputeriD No. 3 GPS feet North feet West)

[TIrhis point will not ba changed B This point will be changed as follows: [ ] No change, polnt better described with GPS as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: {Complete onl

One in the nw Quarter of the SW Quarter of the nw Quarter
of Saction 17 . Township 31 South, Range 30 W,
In Meade County, Kansas, ___3822  feet North __4944  feet West of Southeast comer of section.
Proposed Rate Propased Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [ Additional Well [ Geb Center Llst other water rights that will use this point

&, | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One Inthe Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EMNY,
in ' County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corher of section,
Authotized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

{DWR use only: Computer 1D No. GPS feat North feet West)

[CIThis point will not he changed [Chis point will ba changed as follows: [J No change, point better described with GFS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if changé is requested or if existing point is better described by BGPS)

One in the Quarter of the Quarier of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EAN,
in County, Kansas, feet Notth feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: 7] Additional Well [7] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

7. The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?

(please he spegific) North
old well needs to be replaced 800 200 100 Q 100 200. 300
;”[l””]l][IlillltlillillliiﬂiltlilIilllllilllllillllllé
8. I awell is the test hole log attached? Ig/Yes Sd-a 200 i_ R % b _z 200
9. The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? = - — = - — 2
July 1,2018 w1 4 |+ | =1t T
10. 1f the point of diversion Is a well: ;T - - g - - 'E
(a}) What are you going to do wilh the old well? West0 fin ;n|||uu[:|:|]_ml|tl|u_tlmmn[nuwu]mn 1+H 0 East
plug = N _ B n n 3
, N 100E-- — - —{ 100
(b} When will this be done? 2018 = | —{ E + ! = ! + g + ! = *
11. Groundwater Management Districl recommendaticn attached? 200'2— [~ 1 4 —;— |t w{: 200
[1vYes No = _ _ = — - 3
udoolsobobnsbedoolaaditnelinbind
12. Assisted by tpm 300 200 100 D) 100 200 300
South Scale: 1 hishmork=10 A

13a.1f the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300
feet bul within 2,640 feet-of the existing point of diversion, atfach 13b.1f the proposed point of diversion wil be refocated within 300 feet

8 l‘opograﬁhic map or aeria| photograph, For grotuindwaler of the exisling point of diversion, Indicate ils Jocation on the
sources, show all wells (including domestic) withln one-haif mite diagrain shown above In relafion fo the existing point of
of the proposed poirit of diversion and the names and maifing diversion., {PLEASE NOTE: The "X” in center of diagram
addresses of the owners, For suiface waler sources, show the above represents the préesently authorized point of
hames -and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile diversion.)

lc_IDWnstream and one-half mile upstream from your properly

ines

DWR 1121 {(Revised 941512018} Page 2 File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fower feel from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Dges the undersigned represent.all owners of the currently aullorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ﬁi’es [INo (f-no, ali owners must sign-thls application.)

{b) Wil the ownarghip Intérest of any gwner of the currently authorized place(s) of yse identifled.in this application he adversely
-affected if this%pplicatiun }s approved as requested?

[1Yes No (If yes, all ownars. must sign this application.)
(¢} Iftfis application Is not appidved expediticusly, will there be subistantiat damage fo property, public Reallh or safety?
N Yes [ No (I no, all owners must sign this application.) '

if the application proposes a surface water charige in polnt of diversion, a grouridwater change i pelnt of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all awners of the currently authorized place of use, orheir duly atithotized
agent {aftach rotarized statement guthorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affiftnation and under penaity 6f perjury, that I am of lawful
age and the owner, the speuse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on.
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to Which this application pertains, | fufther verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct-and complete.

Dated ; pl‘rp’r_\ 4 . Kansas, this @ f day of /M 207 %

% Joing) S

{Owner) {Spouse)
{Please Piint) {Please Print)
(Owner) -{Spouse)
(Please Pririt) - (Please Prind)
{Owner) {8pouse}
{Please Prnt) (Please Print)
State of Kansas %
S8
County of __ 1" €ed,

| pereby certify that lhe fgre???g ﬂPQlicati'qh was signed in my présence and swomn to before me this IAn ‘Hay-

of _ Ay . 2
A RYAN REIMER
EEH=l Notary Public - State of Kensas :
] My Appt. Explres 5 /8- Dy ) = Notary. Public
My Commission Explres £19. 2555 . oI

A

e

ONLY COMPLETE APPLIGATIONS-WILE, BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions.of the application form must be completed with
accurata inforfnation; maps, if necessary, must be inohided; signatures of all theappropriate owners’ must be affixed to the applieation and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be pald.

EEE SGHEDULE
Each application to.change the place of use or the point.of diversion under this section shall be accompanled by the appllcation fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Départiment of Agriculture:

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300-feetorless....... ... .\, e s fﬁ@.
{(2) Application to change a point.of divarsion mora than 300 feet .. ..o v e AN $200
{8y Appilcation to change the piaceofuse . .......... e e e PP e e 5200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) . Page 3 Flle No.




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.AR. 5-5-1 , et seq. and other applicable
e\t}ovislons of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A, 82a-701 ef. seq., and rules and re?ulations romulgated thereunder,
! igi? %i_‘na excfe .'?O?\E of g?érszzeeconditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
imitations of File No, 1

1. Achange application was received on JUM@" { Z; ZO IR requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the abové-referenced fite nUmber be changed as described in the application,

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located subst ntially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use, {1 Applicable Not Applicahle

3. The change In point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same solirce or sources of water as
previoysly suthotized. The point of diversion aut orized by this summarx order shali ba located within a 50 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. [MApplicable L1 Not Applicable

4. The polnt(s) of diversion described herein is administratively cofrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Fositioning System (GPS), as described in the application. "L Applicable B Not Applicable

6. The point(s} of diversion authorlzed hereirﬁghaﬂ not actually be [ocated mere than 300 feet from the previcusly
authorized point(s) of diversion. . Applicable [_] Not Applicable

8. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-8d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable fer making water [evel measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
KAR. 5-8-13, M Appilcable [ Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an_acceptable water flow meter an or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever ocours first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with KA.R, 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732. as amendead, and KA.R,
5-3-Be, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted

nually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. L
‘E[?A'pphcabie L] Not Applicable ‘

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any
authorized extension of time, By March 1, 2019 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construclion of the works
for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as raquired by K.A.R. 5-8-4e,

Efgl]'bplii:able (] Not Applicable

9. The completed well log shall he submitted with the required notice, BXfpplicable [ Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any ty!ae of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipjlged
with an in-line, automatic, quick-c os,in%; check valve capable of preventing ﬁo[lution of tha souice of the water suﬁpiy. he
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢, E%\cppiicable (] Net Applicable

11. Addifional Conditions ere-attached. [1Yes (Ko

12. In accordance with K.8,A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number aré responsible for conipliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended-and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kahisas Water
Approprial’iqn Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgaled thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result In civil penaliies pursuant to K.S.A, 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of tha
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order ~ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
if you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901 AFFLICATION APPROVED AND

ol are eVeQ Ry S araer, sua O KooLA 8- 3
you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Engineer or fequest administiative review by the Secrelary of
Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By: 4
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ' " ¢ Duly Authorlzed Designes of the Chief Engineer
administralive review by the Secretary must be filed within 30~ ., . L et . p ;
days pursuant to'K.8.A, 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name): __ T HdmaS . W) (LLCSAS
relview must statte ]ahbf(sis for rgview ?ursutan;tx K.S./;‘,. 77-827. - Thvision of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, .
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance:__VOLY_|Q €019

66502. Fallure lo timely request a hearing or review may
preciude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas

For Use by Register of Deeds County of Qf]k/lrm/uu ; o

Acknowledged before mg on W 1O . Aty
by " Tohomas £ ek e s

Sighature: CZ/\\A.{J,L 2 W

JULIE JONES
My Appointment Expires
ry%wyel 15,2018

My commission expires:

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/6/2018) Pagae 4 File No.



SRR TN S AT

Customer BU{‘(‘}\ Amerine Test if,;?'/ClC\wﬁaﬂ

Address

City/State/Zip

AgfDoemestic/Municipal

PO Box 1318
Liberal, KS 67501

[ o
Labvibietly

PRI T MORLES TR
£520-482-5157 580-716-8758
RR2 Box 284G Turpin, OK 73951

Date 5/:9‘-( / i%

Test #

9 E-Log 1

Driller ‘{V\G\L\l’“i oy

County M f’&@kt’

Quarter A(LJ Section_ | 7 Township_3}  Range_JS0O

Locatian 3_}‘35'17752; - 100, (155 48l
FOOTAGE

From Pay To Description of Strata

0 13 top  Seil RECEIVED
I3 22 Yne__Sond Clay mix T
LY. 51 C.\aug \nge Sond__Stonc ——— ‘
Al 11 C\a 4 Divisions a1 \;5y reifigz’i‘i J
1 47 Medium dand

47 |25 C\nmé SOnd ik

125~ 154 Clmu}

15 2 | Couvse to wiedim Stnd

{22 180 Clau

)

{30 03 Soxndb% Clay

dod | 71 13| Medium Yo £0ucSe  Sond
% an | H45{3 Course  Sand Ots.’mwl Clay VNJL

3a0 | §5 1315 Mediun__Sond

A5 [6 293 Course  Sane aﬁmucl Mix

343 | 3O |43kl  Gad Sand Mhix

Hale | 3 | Y Cicw} Little  Bine Sond

U8 | V7 443 and CQay  naix

a3 | — | H0s howun  red Cfabé ik

505 | T 1530 Yed, bhed

TO: 530°
Pony i 209 . .
Shdic 270" [N

FOOTAGE







